Sioux City Bandits (3-0) 21 0 14 10 45

Rapid City Marshals 0 6 14 8 28

Box Score

PRD TIME
1 07:33
1 05:04
1 00:05
2 06:06
3 12:26
3 0822
3 0516
3 01:00
4 11:26
4 07:.07

Rapid City, SD |

Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY SIOUX CITY BANDITS - RAPID CITY MARSHALS
Sioux City Bandits - Drew Prohaska 14 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick is good). 7-0

Drive: 6 plays, 36 yards in 5:56.

Sioux City Bandits - D. Groenhagen 0 yd fumble recovery. (Greg Conry kick is good). 14-0

Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 26 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick is good). 21-0

Drive: 1 plays, 26 yards in 0:55.

Rapid City Marshals - Diron Simmons 2 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (2pt conversion pass by 21-6
Bobby Froehlich failed).
Drive: 12 plays, 36 yards in 8:54.

Rapid City Marshals - Demetrius Davis 18 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (2pt conversion pass 21-14
by L. Christmas is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 18 yards in 0:34.

Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 7 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good). 28-14
Drive: 4 plays, 23 yards in 4:04.

Rapid City Marshals - Diron Simmons 2 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Bobby Froehlich 28-20
failed).

Drive: 3 plays, 29 yards in 3:06.

Sioux City Bandits - Kamal Cass 5 yd run. (Greg Conry kick is good). 35-20
Drive: 5 plays, 25 yards in 4:16.

Sioux City Bandits - Greg Conry 37 yd field goal. 38-20
Rapid City Marshals - L. Christmas 7 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (2pt conversion pass by 38-28

Lavaughn Macon is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 29 yards in 4:19.


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220409_157w.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220409_157w.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220409_157w.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220409_157w.xml?view=starters
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220409_157w.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220409_157w.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4

04:48 Sioux City Bandits - Brandon Sheperd 4 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick is

good).
Drive: 3 plays, 23 yards in 2:19.

SIOUX CITY BANDITS
11

6
5
0

0% (0 of 3)
100% (1 of 1)
186

32
5.8

101

8-16
6.3
0-0

85

16
5.3

82

471
1-11

11-114
0-0

00

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards

45-28

RAPID CITY MARSHALS

15

10
1
4

11% (1 of 9)
33% (2 of 6)
136

47
2.9

165

19-43

108

8-92
1-16

3-25
1-1

00



PASSING

Lorenzo Brown

RUSHING
Lorenzo Brown
Drew Prohaska
Kamal Cass
Fred Bruno

Damond Powell

RECEIVING
Fred Bruno

Brandon Sheperd

Drew Prohaska

Damond Powell

Kamal Cass

KICKING

Greg Conry

Sioux City Bandits
C-A YDS
8-16 101
ATT YDS
3 44
5 28
3 9
4 4
1 0
NO YDS
2 47
3 30
1 14
1 7
1 3
FG LG
1/3 37

LG

26

AVG
14.7
5.6
3.0
1.0

0.0

AVG
23.5
10.0
14.0
7.0

3.0

XP

6/6

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

D

LG

23

10

LG

26

14

14

TIME OF POSSESSION

INT

TD

PTS

PASSING

Bobby Froehlich

RUSHING

Diron Simmons

TEAM

RECEIVING

Lavaughn Macon

Diron Simmons

Demetrius Davis

Lakeem Christmas

Mckinley Smith

KICKING

Bobby Froehlich

Lakeem Christmas

Lavaughn Macon

35:42
Rapid City Marshals
C-A YDS LG
19-43 165 22
ATT YDS AVG
4 1 0.3
0 -30
NO YDS AVG
7 56 8.0
5 46 9.2
2 24 12.0
2 22 11.0
3 17 5.7
FG LG

XP
0/0
0/0

0/0

D

LG

LG

10

22

18

15

INT

TD

D


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6g327ef4p3ht5rmj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ss5luj7inidvpy9r
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6g327ef4p3ht5rmj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=u9ttan9loslpjp8m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h1ownfuhmgga6fo7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=028ungazo39slmfu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=aq92w84usdh73f9o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h1ownfuhmgga6fo7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=u9ttan9loslpjp8m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ocesnt1usbbi9pvj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=028ungazo39slmfu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9qf022h6eo6eptna
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ck3c2oa0i2htx904
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eoly1p1xkiacaqgb
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ss5luj7inidvpy9r
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9qf022h6eo6eptna
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ocesnt1usbbi9pvj

KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG TB
Greg Conry 8 351 43.9

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG
Xavier Spann 2 28 14.0 27
Fred Bruno 1 25 25.0 25
Lenwood Joyner 1 18 18.0 18
INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG
Kevin Ransom 1 11 11.0
FUMBLES NO LOST
# SIOUX CITY BANDITS SOLO AST  TOTAL
10 Braden Meints 7 3 10

16 Jeremy Costa 2 4 6

23 Carlton Watkins 3 2 5

20 Drew Prohaska 2 2 4

1 Xavier Spann 2 0 2

5 Kevin Ransom 2 0 2

15 Dajon Emory 2 0 2

26 Devin Groenhagen 2 0 2

4 AsiTupua 0 1 1
TOTALS 22 12 34

LG

OB

TD

TD

KICKOFFS

Shamil Roberts

KICKOFF RETURNS

Demetrius Davis

Emery Beckles

Diron Simmons

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Antwan Smith

FUMBLES

TEAM

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SACKS-YDS

TFL-YDS FF

0.5-1

0.5-1

NO YDS AVG B
5 189 37.8 0
NO YDS AVG LG
5 72 144 21
2 20 100 11
1 0 0.0 0
NO YDS AVG LG
1 16 160 16
NO LOST
1 1
FR-YDS  INFYDS BRUP  BLKS
- - 2
- - 1
- 1-11 1
1-0 -
1-0 1-11 4

OB

TD

TD

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eoly1p1xkiacaqgb
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eh2tujr4k44n3iky
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z0ayns3zr5pco3h8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=kb1ay0gdsb5s3ich
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sfiucxy9n6q0sb6i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=028ungazo39slmfu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3i0k3p0ksovtnohu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sboi04qhs7h5kv02
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zzuuzr7fzsqekamz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=a2jxdkegkszae1d7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=onstj611r9tefrnc
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z0ayns3zr5pco3h8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3i0k3p0ksovtnohu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7i1iomde5pi744ms
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2wbqe1fo7k7k2pv6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=gewu67jqvkydio99

31

17

13

44

RAPID CITY MARSHALS
Antwan Smith

Emery Beckles

Jaton Roberts

Tarik Pusey

Corey Tucker

Cory Henry

Mckinley Smith

Joshua Curry

Lavaughn Macon

Raphael Turner

TOTALS

SOLO
8

3

22

AST

2

0

TOTAL

10

3

26

SACKS-YDS

TFL-YDS

1-3

1-3

FF

FR-YDS

INT-YDS

1-16

BRUP

BLKS

QBH

1

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Rapid City, SD
Attendance: 0

f

y M & 0



https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sboi04qhs7h5kv02
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sfiucxy9n6q0sb6i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=em91i6632yequsev
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3atulrstxpqrlj2s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eexfm8bmpjg67ura
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3gattj5q4vhteluu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ck3c2oa0i2htx904
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fezypw3kdj6jjaxu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ocesnt1usbbi9pvj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=iy7cfxa360edx9nn
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220409_157w.xml?dec=printer-decorator

