Rapid City Marshals	0	6	14	8	28
Rapid City, SD					

Box	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary					
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	ARY		SIOUX CITY BANDITS - RAPID CITY MARSHALS			
1	07:33	Sioux City Bandit Drive: 6 plays, 36	ss - Drew Prohaska 1 yards in 5:56.	ck is good).	7 - 0			
1	05:04	Sioux City Bandit	s - D. Groenhagen 0		14 - 0			
1	00:05	Sioux City Bandit Drive: 1 plays, 26	ss - Fred Bruno 26 yo yards in 0:55.	good).	21 - 0			
2	06:06	Rapid City Marsh Bobby Froehlich to Drive: 12 plays, 30	21 - 6					
3	12:26	Rapid City Marsh by L. Christmas is Drive: 1 plays, 18	• ,	is 18 yd pass	s from Bobby Fro	ehlich. (2pt conve	rsion pass	21 - 14
3	08:22	Sioux City Bandit Drive: 4 plays, 23	ss - Fred Bruno 7 yd yards in 4:04.	run. (Greg Co	onry kick is good)			28 - 14
3	05:16	Rapid City Marsh failed). Drive: 3 plays, 29	als - Diron Simmons	s 2 yd run. (2	pt conversion pa	ss by Bobby Froel	nlich	28 - 20
3	01:00	Sioux City Bandit Drive: 5 plays, 25	ss - Kamal Cass 5 yd yards in 4:16.	run. (Greg C	onry kick is good)).		35 - 20
4	11:26	Sioux City Bandit	s - Greg Conry 37 yo	d field goal.				38 - 20
4	07:07	Rapid City Marsh Lavaughn Macon Drive: 5 plays, 29	• ,	yd pass fron	pass by	38 - 28		

Drive: 3 plays, 23 yards in 2:19.

SIOUX CITY BANDITS	STATISTICS	RAPID CITY MARSHALS
11	FIRST DOWNS	15
6	Passing	10
5	Rushing	1
0	Penalty	4
0% (0 of 3)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	11% (1 of 9)
100% (1 of 1)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	33% (2 of 6)
186	TOTAL OFFENSE	136
32	Total Offensive Plays	47
5.8	Average gain per play	2.9
101	NET YARDS PASSING	165
8-16	Completions-Attempts	19-43
6.3	Net yards per pass play	3.8
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
1	Had intercepted	1
85	NET YARDS RUSHING	-29
16	Rushing Attempts	4
5.3	Average gain per rush	-7.3
82	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	108
4-71	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	8-92
1-11	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	1-16
11-114	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	3-25
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	1-1
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0

1-11

23:45

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

Li 110113. Nulliber faius

1-16

35:42

	Sioux City E	Bandits			Rapid City Marshals							
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	
<u>Lorenzo Brown</u>	8-16	101	26	3	1	Bobby Froehlich	19-43	165	22	3	1	
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
Lorenzo Brown	3	44	14.7	23	0	<u>Diron Simmons</u>	4	1	0.3	2	1	
<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	5	28	5.6	10	0	TEAM	0	-30		0	0	
Kamal Cass	3	9	3.0	7	1							
Fred Bruno	4	4	1.0	7	1							
Damond Powell	1	0	0.0	0	0							
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>Fred Bruno</u>	2	47	23.5	26	1	<u>Lavaughn Macon</u>	7	56	8.0	10	0	
Brandon Sheperd	3	30	10.0	14	1	<u>Diron Simmons</u>	5	46	9.2	22	1	
<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	1	14	14.0	14	1	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	2	24	12.0	18	1	
<u>Damond Powell</u>	1	7	7.0	7	0	<u>Lakeem Christmas</u>	2	22	11.0	15	1	
Kamal Cass	1	3	3.0	3	0	Mckinley Smith	3	17	5.7	8	0	
KICKING	FG	LG	XP		PTS	KICKING		FG	LG XI	P	PTS	
<u>Greg Conry</u>	1/3	37	6/6		9	Bobby Froehlich			0/	0	0	
						Lakeem Christmas			0/	0	0	
						Lavaughn Macon			0/	0	0	

KICKOFFS	NO	YDS AVG		-	ТВ		KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ
<u>Greg Conry</u>	8	351 43		13.9 0		0	Shamil Roberts	5	189	37.8	0	1
KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS .	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Xavier Spann		2	28	14.0	27	0	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	5	72	14.4	21	0
<u>Fred Bruno</u>		1	25	25.0	25	0	Emery Beckles	2	20	10.0	11	0
Lenwood Joyner		1	18	18.0	18	0	<u>Diron Simmons</u>	1	0	0.0	0	0
INTERCEPTION RETUR	NS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO YI	S AVG	LG	TD
Kevin Ransom		1	11	11.0	11	0	Antwan Smith		1 1	6 16.0	16	0
FUMBLES NO		NO	LOS			FUMBLES	NO			LOST		
					TEAM		1					

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS														
# SIOUX CITY BANDITS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH			
10 Braden Meints	7	3	10	-	0.5 - 1		-	-	2					
16 <u>Jeremy Costa</u>	2	4	6	-	-		-	-						
23 <u>Carlton Watkins</u>	3	2	5	-	0.5 - 1		-	-						
20 <u>Drew Prohaska</u>	2	2	4	-	-		-	-						
1 <u>Xavier Spann</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	1					
5 <u>Kevin Ransom</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	1-11	1					
15 <u>Dajon Emory</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-						
26 <u>Devin Groenhagen</u>	2	0	2	-	1 - 1		1-0	-						
4 <u>Asi Tupua</u>	0	1	1	-	-		-	-						
TOTALS	22	12	34	-	2 - 3		1-0	1-11	4					

# RAPID CITY MARSHALS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
4 <u>Antwan Smith</u>	8	2	10	-	1 - 3		-	1-16			1
7 <u>Emery Beckles</u>	3	0	3	-	-		-	-			
31 <u>Jaton Roberts</u>	3	0	3	-	1 - 3		-	-			
6 <u>Tarik Pusey</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
17 <u>Corey Tucker</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
1 <u>Cory Henry</u>	0	2	2	-	-		-	-			
5 <u>Mckinley Smith</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
9 <u>Joshua Curry</u>	1	0	1	-	1 - 2		-	-			
13 <u>Lavaughn Macon</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
44 <u>Raphael Turner</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
TOTALS	22	4	26	-	3 - 8		0-0	1-16			1

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Rapid City, SD

Attendance: 0



